

BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COURT AT AURANGABAD

Complaint ULP No. 125/2014

Savitribai Chandrabhan Waghmare ...Complainant.

vs.

1] Kilbil Balak Mandir & Ors. ...Respondents.

ORDER BELOW EXH. C-77

[Dated 20/12/2025]

Heard Ld. Advocate Shri. Shahane and Ld. Advocate Shri. Pathan on behalf of Ld. Advocate Shri. Nikam. Considering to the old age of witness and considering the no objection given by Shri. Pathan Court Commissioner is appointed to Shri. Amol Waghmare Advocate to record the cross examination of witness Shri. Pade at his residence and submit the report to this Court within 25 days. To act as Court Commissioner his charges shall be paid Rs.5000/- by Respondent.

sd/-

[S. D. Suryawanshi]

Member,

Industrial Court, Aurangabad.

Date :20-12-2025
Place:Aurangabad.